base currencies. In P&C insurance, 10 percentage point depreciation of all other currencies against SEK would result in an increase
recognised in profit/loss of EURm 10 (9) and in a decrease recognised directly in equity of EURm 8 (3). In Life insurance, 10
percentage point depreciation of all other currencies against EUR would result in an increase recognised in profit/loss of EURm 12
(23) and in a decrease recognised directly in equity of EURm 94 (79). In Holding, 10 percentage point depreciation of all other
currencies against EUR would have no impact in profit/loss, but a decrease recognised in equity of EURm 163 (68).

The sensitivity analysis of the Group's fair values of financial assets and liabilities in differenct market risk scenarios is presented
below. The effects represent the instantaneous effects of a one-off change in the underlying market variable on the fair values on
31 Dec. 2016.

The sensitivity analysis includes the effects of derivative positions. All sensitivities are calculated before taxes.

The debt issued by Sampo plc is not included.

IntIntereresest rt raattee EEquityquity

OtherOther
financialfinancial

ininvvesestmentstments

1% parallel
shift down

1% parallel
shift up

20% fall in
prices

20% fall in
prices

Effect recognised in profit/loss 0 -2 0 0

Effect recognised directly in equity 255 -239 -670 -195

TTotal effotal effectect 256256 -241-241 -670-670 -195-195

ANNUANNUAL REPORT 2016AL REPORT 2016 Financial Statements

239

18 Movements in level 3 financial instruments measured at fair value

EURmEURm
AAt 1t 1
Jan.Jan.

TTotalotal
gains/gains/

loslosses inses in
incincomeome

sstatattementement

TTotal gains/otal gains/
loslossesses

rrececororded inded in
otherother

ccompromprehensivehensivee
incincomeome PurPurchaseschases SalesSales

TTrransfansfersers
betwbetweeneen
lelevvels 1els 1

and 2and 2
AAt 31t 31
Dec.Dec.

GGains/ains/
loslossesses

includedincluded
in p/lin p/l

fforor
financialfinancial

asassetssets
31 Dec.31 Dec.

20162016

FINANCIAL AFINANCIAL ASSSETSETS AS AT 31 DEC. 2016T 31 DEC. 2016